Sales rate (OM homes) 30 per year Overhang 2 months Construction Cost Factor 100.00% (housing & physical infrastructure)

Sales period (OM & AH) 23 months starting in Month 10 Land Value/Price 100.00% (land value & associated costs)

Regional High-Level Viability model   © Burrows-Hutchinson Ltd

Planning Obligations / CIL / SuDS

Abnormal Site Costs

Opening-up Costs

Professional Fees

Development Programme

Extra cost/unit (if any) for additional Building Regs requirements

OMV per m² £251 psf

£239,781 £592,500

AHI

£1,185,000

Unit Nos. GIA's in m²

Main Inputs & Key Variables High-Level Appraisal

Build
Cost/m² Open Market Homes

Estate/Mixed

(see benchmark below)

Pre-Construction Costs

Social Rented Homes

Intermediate Homes

Land Cost, incl LTT, and fees @

Finance Costs

Interest rates (p.a.)

Physical Infrastructure

Sale & Marketing Costs

Normal External Costs

Professional Fees

Building Costs

Collect / Update
GIA's and AH Values

Create /
Update

Sensitivity

Appraisal Date - 25/11/2022  51 - 100 units high market values Llanelli Burrows-Hutchinson Ltd

High-Level Viability Assessments CARMARTHENSHIRE - LDP Review November 2022

Sensitivity Tables - Profit on GDV
Resi GDV / Build Costs
Development Profit (£) -10.00% -7.00% -4.00% -2.00% -1.00% 0.00% +1.00% +2.00% +4.00% +7.00% +10.00%

-10.00% 2,577,949 3,029,605 3,481,261 3,782,365 3,932,917 4,083,469 4,234,021 4,384,573 4,685,677 5,137,333 5,588,989
-7.00% 2,318,098 2,769,754 3,221,410 3,522,514 3,673,066 3,823,618 3,974,170 4,124,722 4,425,826 4,877,482 5,329,138

-4.00% 2,058,248 2,509,904 2,961,560 3,262,664 3,413,216 3,563,768 3,714,320 3,864,872 4,165,976 4,617,632 5,069,288

-2.00% 1,885,014 2,336,670 2,788,326 3,089,430 3,239,982 3,390,534 3,541,086 3,691,638 3,992,742 4,444,398 4,896,054

-1.00% 1,798,398 2,250,054 2,701,710 3,002,814 3,153,366 3,303,918 3,454,470 3,605,022 3,906,126 4,357,782 4,809,438

0.00% 1,711,781 2,163,437 2,615,093 2,916,197 3,066,749 3,217,301 3,367,853 3,518,405 3,819,509 4,271,165 4,722,821

+1.00% 1,625,164 2,076,820 2,528,476 2,829,580 2,980,132 3,130,684 3,281,236 3,431,788 3,732,892 4,184,548 4,636,204

+2.00% 1,538,547 1,990,203 2,441,859 2,742,963 2,893,515 3,044,067 3,194,619 3,345,171 3,646,275 4,097,931 4,549,587

+4.00% 1,365,314 1,816,970 2,268,626 2,569,730 2,720,282 2,870,834 3,021,386 3,171,938 3,473,042 3,924,698 4,376,354

+7.00% 1,105,463 1,557,119 2,008,775 2,309,879 2,460,431 2,610,983 2,761,535 2,912,087 3,213,191 3,664,847 4,116,503

+10.00% 845,613 1,297,269 1,748,925 2,050,029 2,200,581 2,351,133 2,501,685 2,652,237 2,953,341 3,404,997 3,856,653

Profit on GDV (%) -10.00% -7.00% -4.00% -2.00% -1.00% 0.00% +1.00% +2.00% +4.00% +7.00% +10.00%

-10.00% 17.57% 20.03% 22.35% 23.83% 24.54% 25.24% 25.93% 26.61% 27.93% 29.82% 31.61%

-7.00% 15.80% 18.32% 20.68% 22.19% 22.92% 23.64% 24.34% 25.03% 26.38% 28.31% 30.14%

-4.00% 14.03% 16.60% 19.02% 20.55% 21.30% 22.03% 22.75% 23.46% 24.83% 26.80% 28.67%

-2.00% 12.85% 15.45% 17.90% 19.46% 20.22% 20.96% 21.69% 22.40% 23.80% 25.79% 27.69%

-1.00% 12.26% 14.88% 17.35% 18.92% 19.68% 20.42% 21.16% 21.88% 23.28% 25.29% 27.20%

0.00% 11.67% 14.31% 16.79% 18.37% 19.14% 19.89% 20.63% 21.35% 22.76% 24.79% 26.71%

+1.00% 11.08% 13.73% 16.24% 17.82% 18.60% 19.35% 20.10% 20.83% 22.25% 24.29% 26.22%

+2.00% 10.49% 13.16% 15.68% 17.28% 18.06% 18.82% 19.57% 20.30% 21.73% 23.78% 25.73%

+4.00% 9.31% 12.02% 14.57% 16.19% 16.97% 17.75% 18.51% 19.25% 20.70% 22.78% 24.75%

+7.00% 7.54% 10.30% 12.90% 14.55% 15.35% 16.14% 16.91% 17.67% 19.15% 21.27% 23.28%
+10.00% 5.76% 8.58% 11.23% 12.91% 13.73% 14.53% 15.32% 16.10% 17.60% 19.76% 21.81%

Resi GDV / Site Value
Development Profit (£) -10.00% -7.00% -4.00% -2.00% -1.00% 0.00% +1.00% +2.00% +4.00% +7.00% +10.00%

-15.00% 1,899,525 2,351,181 2,802,837 3,103,941 3,254,493 3,405,045 3,555,597 3,706,149 4,007,253 4,458,909 4,910,565

-10.00% 1,836,943 2,288,599 2,740,255 3,041,359 3,191,911 3,342,463 3,493,015 3,643,567 3,944,671 4,396,327 4,847,983

-5.00% 1,774,362 2,226,018 2,677,674 2,978,778 3,129,330 3,279,882 3,430,434 3,580,986 3,882,090 4,333,746 4,785,402

-2.00% 1,736,813 2,188,469 2,640,125 2,941,229 3,091,781 3,242,333 3,392,885 3,543,437 3,844,541 4,296,197 4,747,853

0.00% 1,711,781 2,163,437 2,615,093 2,916,197 3,066,749 3,217,301 3,367,853 3,518,405 3,819,509 4,271,165 4,722,821

+2.00% 1,686,748 2,138,404 2,590,060 2,891,164 3,041,716 3,192,268 3,342,820 3,493,372 3,794,476 4,246,132 4,697,788

+5.00% 1,649,200 2,100,856 2,552,512 2,853,616 3,004,168 3,154,720 3,305,272 3,455,824 3,756,928 4,208,584 4,660,240

+10.00% 1,586,618 2,038,274 2,489,930 2,791,034 2,941,586 3,092,138 3,242,690 3,393,242 3,694,346 4,146,002 4,597,658

+15.00% 1,524,037 1,975,693 2,427,349 2,728,453 2,879,005 3,029,557 3,180,109 3,330,661 3,631,765 4,083,421 4,535,077

Profit on GDV (%) -10.00% -7.00% -4.00% -2.00% -1.00% 0.00% +1.00% +2.00% +4.00% +7.00% +10.00%

-15.00% 12.95% 15.55% 18.00% 19.55% 20.31% 21.05% 21.78% 22.49% 23.88% 25.88% 27.77%

-10.00% 12.52% 15.13% 17.60% 19.16% 19.92% 20.66% 21.39% 22.11% 23.51% 25.52% 27.42%

-5.00% 12.09% 14.72% 17.19% 18.76% 19.53% 20.28% 21.01% 21.73% 23.14% 25.15% 27.06%

-2.00% 11.84% 14.47% 16.95% 18.53% 19.29% 20.04% 20.78% 21.51% 22.91% 24.93% 26.85%

0.00% 11.67% 14.31% 16.79% 18.37% 19.14% 19.89% 20.63% 21.35% 22.76% 24.79% 26.71%

+2.00% 11.50% 14.14% 16.63% 18.21% 18.98% 19.73% 20.47% 21.20% 22.62% 24.64% 26.57%

+5.00% 11.24% 13.89% 16.39% 17.98% 18.75% 19.50% 20.24% 20.97% 22.39% 24.43% 26.36%

+10.00% 10.82% 13.48% 15.99% 17.58% 18.36% 19.12% 19.86% 20.59% 22.02% 24.06% 26.00%
+15.00% 10.39% 13.07% 15.59% 17.19% 17.97% 18.73% 19.48% 20.21% 21.65% 23.70% 25.65%

OM Values /AH %age
Profit on GDV (%) -5.00% -4.00% -3.00% -2.00% -1.00% 0.00% +1.00% +2.00% +3.00% +4.00% +5.00%

-5.00% 19.64% 18.78% 17.85% 16.95% 16.95% 15.98% 15.04% 15.04% 14.02% 13.03% 11.96%

-4.00% 20.44% 19.58% 18.66% 17.76% 17.76% 16.79% 15.85% 15.85% 14.84% 13.86% 12.79%

-3.00% 21.22% 20.37% 19.44% 18.55% 18.55% 17.59% 16.65% 16.65% 15.64% 14.67% 13.61%

-2.00% 21.98% 21.13% 20.22% 19.33% 19.33% 18.37% 17.44% 17.44% 16.43% 15.46% 14.41%

-1.00% 22.73% 21.89% 20.98% 20.09% 20.09% 19.14% 18.21% 18.21% 17.21% 16.24% 15.19%

0.00% 23.47% 22.63% 21.72% 20.84% 20.84% 19.89% 18.97% 18.97% 17.97% 17.00% 15.96%

+1.00% 24.19% 23.35% 22.45% 21.57% 21.57% 20.63% 19.71% 19.71% 18.72% 17.76% 16.72%

+2.00% 24.90% 24.06% 23.17% 22.29% 22.29% 21.35% 20.44% 20.44% 19.45% 18.49% 17.46%

+3.00% 25.59% 24.76% 23.87% 23.00% 23.00% 22.07% 21.16% 21.16% 20.17% 19.22% 18.19%

+4.00% 26.27% 25.45% 24.56% 23.70% 23.70% 22.76% 21.86% 21.86% 20.88% 19.93% 18.91%

+5.00% 26.94% 26.12% 25.24% 24.38% 24.38% 23.45% 22.55% 22.55% 21.58% 20.63% 19.61%

Aff Hsg %age 20.83%

Social Rented 50.00% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Intermediate 50.00% 100% 90% 80% 70% 60% 50% 40% 30% 20% 10% 0%

Development Profit (£) 3,297,350 3,277,338 3,267,332 3,247,319 3,237,313 3,217,301 3,207,295 3,187,282 3,177,276 3,157,264 3,147,258
Profit on GDV (%) 20.38% 20.26% 20.20% 20.08% 20.01% 19.89% 19.83% 19.70% 19.64% 19.52% 19.46%

Variation in Value of Open Market Homes

Variation in
Build Costs

Variation in Value of Open market Homes

Variation in
Build Costs

Variation in
OM

Residential
Values

Changes in the Proportions of Social Rented and Intermediate Tenure

Variation in Value of Open Market Homes

Variation in
Site Value
(including

Acquisition
Costs)

Variation in
Site Value
(including

Acquisition
Costs)

Variations in Percentage of Affordable Housing (assuming same split between Social Rent and Intermediate tenures as appears on Resi sheet)

Appraisal Date - 25/11/2022  51 - 100 units high market values Llanelli Burrows-Hutchinson Ltd